

KOREAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE (KIPO)

## **ROVING SEMINAR**

WIPO-KIPO/RS/IP/KR/19/INF/1/PROV.1 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH DATE: JULY 9, 2019

## **WIPO Services and Initiatives**

organized by the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)

in cooperation with the the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO)

Daejeon, Republic of Korea, July 16, 2019

**PROVISIONAL PROGRAM** 

Prepared by the Secretariat



Venue: Daejeon Convention Centre Tuesday, July 16, 2019

14:40 – 14:45	OPENING SESSION	
14:45 – 15:15	Topic 1:	Global Intellectual Property Systems – The Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
	Speaker:	Mr. Taegeun Kim, Legal Officer, PCT Legal and User Support Section, PCT Legal and User Relations Division, PCT Legal and International Affairs Department, World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)
15:15– 15:25	Questions and Answers	
15:25 – 15:50	Topic 2:	How Companies Acquire Chinese Patents, Utilization Strategies and Related Dispute Cases
	Speaker:	ACPAA (All China Patent Agent Association)
15:50 – 16:15	Topic 3:	How Companies Acquire Japanese Patents, Utilization Strategies and Related Dispute Cases
	Speaker:	Patent Attorney from Japan
16:15 – 16:40	Topic 4:	How Companies Acquire U.S.A's Patents, Utilization Strategies and Related Dispute Cases
	Speaker:	Patent Attorney from U.S.A.
16:40 – 17:00	Questions and Answers	
17:00 – 17:20	Break	
17:20 – 17:45	Topic 5:	Global Intellectual Property Systems - The Madrid System for the International Registration of Marks & Hague System for the International Registration of Industrial Designs
	Speaker:	Mr. Kui Wou Kwun, Director-Advisor, Management Strategic Planning and Coordination, WIPO Academy, Development Sector, WIPO

17:45 – 18:00	Topic 6:	Global Database for IP Platforms and Tools for the Connected Knowledge Economy	
	Speaker:	Mr. Young-Woo Yun, Head, Standards Section, International Classifications and Standards Division, Global Infrastructure Sector, WIPO	
18:00 – 18:20	Topic 7:	WIPO's Work in the Judicial Administration of IP and WIPO Alternative Dispute Resolution Services	
	Speaker:	Ms. Eun Joo Min, Director, WIPO Judicial Institute, Office of the Legal Counsel, WIPO	
18:20 – 18:30	Questions	Questions and Answers	
18:30	CLOSING	SESSION	

[End of Document]